

General Report

Page 1 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

Reason For Issue

Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Netherlands
Formula Number	1050745

Manufacturers

Classification

Algemene informatie

Description

Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg

Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Calve	Calvé Satésaus

Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Geconcentreerde satésaus	

Symbols/Logos

green dot logo

Additional Regional Information

Eigenschap	Register	Register Type	Omschrijving
Registry No.	FIC		
Registry No.	DEV Formula		CUC:1050745 DPE v.201

Ingredient Declaration

Ingrediënten declaratie

Ingrediënten: PINDA (48%), plantaardige oliën (raapzaad, soja, volledig geharde palm, palm), suiker, MELKWEIPOEDER, maltodextrine, zout, water, specerijen (knoflook, koriander, ui, cayennepeper, galangawortel), sojasaus (SOJABOON, TARWE), MELKEIWITTEN, kleurstof (E150c), maïszetmeel, voedingszuur (citroenzuur).

Ingredients:

48% PEANUT,

22% vegetable oils (rapeseed, soy, palm fully hydrogenated, palm),

sugar,

whey powder (MILK),

maltodextrin,

salt,

General Report

Page 2 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

Ingrediënten declaratie [Continued]

water,
spices (garlic powder, coriander, onion powder, cayenne pepper, galangal (Thai ginger)),
soy sauce (SOYBEANS, WHEAT),
MILK proteins,
colour (ammonia caramel (E 150c)),
corn starch,
citric acid (E 330)

peanuts content based on roasted peanuts

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Eigenschap	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Portions/Doses/Uses	50	No.	
Weight	2.5	kg	e
Weight per serving/portion	100	g	.

Shelf Life

Eigenschap	Conditions	Waarde	Eenheid	Opmerking
Totale houdbaarheid	Ambient	270	dag(en)	
Totale houdbaarheid	Ambient	9	maand(en)	Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie emmer.

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Concentration	enhei	Comp of RM	Contam.	Opmerking
Gluten bevattende granen	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	in soy sauce: wheat, free from gluten acc to codex
Schaaldieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Weekdieren	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Ei	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Vis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Pinda's	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	peanuts
Soja	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	soy sauce powder soybean < 1ppm soy protein
Melk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	whey protein, whey powder
Noten	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesamzaad	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulfiet (=> 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Selderij	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Erwt	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mosterd	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupine	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Dietary - Guaranteed

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Hal-al	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Kosher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Whey powder/whey protein
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Rennet whey protein

General Report

Page 3 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

Dietary - Guaranteed [Continued]

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Gluten Free	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

Foods Free from

Eigenschap	Yes	No	Opmerking
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcohol	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Declarations

.

On Pack Claims

Eigenschap	Omschrijving	Note
Claim 1	Bereid met Calvé pindakaas	
Claim 10	Opbrengst 5,5L	

Claims / Disclaimers

Allergeneninformatie

- + melk
- ei
- + soja
- + glutenbevattende granen
- vis
- schaaldieren
- weekdieren
- noten
- + pinda's
- sulfiet
- selderij
- sesamzaad
- mosterd
- erwten
- lupine

- + = aanwezig
- = afwezig

Dieetinformatie

- glutenvrij dieet
- lactosevrij dieet
- varkensvleesvrij dieet
- veganistisch dieet
- vegetarisch dieet

- + = geschikt voor
- = niet geschikt voor

Instructions

General Report

Page 4 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

Instructions for Use

Bereiding: Verwarm water in een pan, voeg de pasta toe en breng de saus al roerend langzaam aan de kook.

Storage Instructions

Donker, droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.

Safety Instructions

.

Disposal Instructions

.

Recipe Instructions

Recipe Instruction

Dosering: 1 kg pasta + 1,2 liter water.

Voor 1 liter Satésaus: 0,45 kg pasta + 0,55 liter water

Voor 5,5 liter Satésaus: 2,5 kg pasta (hele emmer) + 3 liter water

Voedingswaarde

Serving Size Information

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per Serving	Eenheid	Opmerking
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As prep	100	G	

Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

Nutrition Data

Eigenschap	Attribuut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	Eenheid	Data Source	Note
Energie	kJ	1108,6			kJ	Calculation	
Energie	kcal	265,9			kcal	Calculation	
Eiwitten		7,2			g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten		12,6			g	Calculation	
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	8,5			g	Calculation	
Vet		19,9			g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	3,3			g	Calculation	
Vet waarvan	Trans	0,08			g	Calculation	
Cholesterol		0,76			mg	Calculation	
Voedingsvezel	-	1,65			g	Calculation	
Natrium	mg	374,5			mg	Calculation	
Salt	as NaCl	0,94			g	Calculation	

Vitality Passport Input

Eigenschap	Attribuut	Typical/100g as prep	Eenheid	Opmerking
Added Sugars		5.968	g	

General Report

Page 5 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

Nutrition Information

Voedingwaarden per 100g bereid product

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Eigenschap	Waarde
CON	RDL-008229[4]: 627 PINDASATESAUS POTTEN MCON
CUC	1050745[20]: 627 PINDASATESAUS POTTEN
REF	66346703IS[3]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size	

Typical values	Attribuut	Eenheid	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie	kJ	kJ	2437		
Energie	kcal	kcal	585		
Eiwitten		g	16		
Koolhydraten		g	28		
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	g	19		
Vet		g	44		
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	g	7,3		
Vet waarvan	Trans	g	0,18		
Cholesterol		mg	1,67		
Voedingsvezel	-	g	3,6		
Natrium		g	0,82		
Salt	as NaCl	g	2,1		

Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Prepared

Eigenschap	Waarde
CON	RDL-027143[1]: 627 PINDASATESAUS POTTEN FS MCON
CUC	1050745[20]: 627 PINDASATESAUS POTTEN
REF	66346703IS[3]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size	100 G

On Pack Nutr Data 1

Typical values	Attribuut	Eenheid	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as prep	per Serving
Energie	kJ	kJ	1109		1109
Energie	kcal	kcal	266		266
Eiwitten		g	7,2		7,2
Koolhydraten		g	13		13
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	g	8,5		8,5
Vet		g	20		20
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	g	3,3		3,3
Voedingsvezel	-	g	1,7		1,7
Salt	as NaCl	g	0,94		0,94

General Report

Page 6 of 6

12-Feb-2015 14:36

Spec. / Rev. 66394866IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Calvé Satésaus 2,5kg FIC

Created By Monique van Rumph

Created On 06-Feb-2015 15:38:37

Status DEV

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Monique van Rumph

Planned Eff. 17-May-2015

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 09-Feb-2015 08:53:59

Current On

On Pack Nutr Data 2

Nutrients	Attribuut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	13	DVR
Energie	kcal	2000	13	DVR
Eiwitten		50	14	DVR
Koolhydraten		260	5	DVR
Koolhydraten waarvan	Suikers	90	9	DVR
Vet		70	29	DVR
Vet waarvan	Verzadigd	20	16	DVR
Salt	as NaCl	6	16	DVR

Reference Intake

* % van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Associated Specifications

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-027143	1	627 PINDASATESAUS POTTEN FS MCON

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions

Postbus 1250

3000 BG Rotterdam Tel. 010-4394308

Lokale informatie